Show #030317: CSU Collegiate Spring Show 2018 (03/03/2018-03/04/2018)
120. CoWN CAA: Collegiate Int/L.td Non Pro All Around - Shown: 6

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Points Owner's Name
1 225 Driftbar Annie Payton Gibscn 18.00
2 247 Genuine Starlight Tara Hiatt 18.00
3 235 l1vest Her Fame Andie Rose Jensen 14.00 Andie Rose Jensen
4 246 Smart Gunnin Allison Frank 12.00
5 215 Lil Lenas FPoco Posh Courtney Bonine 500 Courtney Bonine
6 226 Freckles Furny Fox Robin Ferguson 4.00



Show #030317 (Linda Hitt): CSU Collegiate Spring Show 2018 (03/03/2018-03/04/2018)
121. CoWN CPLS: Collegiate Int/lLtd Non Pro Pleasure - Shown: 6

Place Back#

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Score Points

Owner's Name

1 235
247
246
225
226
215

[o) TS | RN~ SERN S TN

Invest Her Fame
Genuine Stalight
Smart Gunnin
Driftbar Anniz
Freckles Furny Fox

Lil Lenas Pozo Posh

Andie Rose Jensen
Tara Hiatt

Allison Frank
Payton Gibson
Robin Ferguson

Courtney Bonine

73.00
70.00
70.00
70.00
68.50
68.50

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Andie Rose Jensen

Courtney Bonine
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Stock Horse o} Texas

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - RANCH RIDING

PATTERN

SHOW: CSU Collegiate Spring Show 2018

1 CLASS; #121-CoWNCPLS-CollegiateInt/LtdMNon

Pr¢ Pleasure

DATE: 03/03/2018

1 Pgint Penalties:

- Qver-ondled per maneuver

- Qut of frame per maneuver

- Too slow per maneuver

- Gapping mouth

- Break of gait at Walk or trot for wo (2) stides ¢” ess

3 Point Penalties:

- Wrong lead or out of lead

- Draped reins

- Break of gait at Lope

- Break of gait at Walk or rot for more thar twe (1) sindes

5 Point Penatties:

- Spurring in front of cAch

- Blatan: d:sobedience

- Use of either hand 1o instifl fear/praise

- Use of o hands {except in snaffle bit or hackamore) per maneuver

- More than one finger between split reins or any fingers between romal reins
per maneuver

- 1st or 2nd cumulative refusal

Off-Pattern {OP): Cannot place above others who compiete pattern correctly
- Breaking patiern |
- Leaving arena belore patterr s compiete

- Repeated biatant disobed:ence

- Lameness

- Abuse

- illegai equipment

- Disrespect or misconduc:
- mproper western aitire

- Fali of nerserider

MANEUVER SCORES
Hie ’ Each horsainger team is scored benveen 1-100 points and auiomancaily Degns e tun with a 5¢ore of 78 poins,
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Show #030317 (Troy Vernon): CSU Collegiate Spring Show 2018 (03/03/2018-03/04/2018)
123. CoWN CRNN: Collegiate Int/L.td Non Pro Reining - Shown: 8

Place Back#

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Score Points

Owner's Name

1
2
3
4
5
6

oP7
OP 8

247
225
223
235
245
246
215
226

Genruine Starlight
Driftbar Annie

Last Mann Standing
Invest Her Fame
Rochester

Smart Gunnir

Lit Lenas Poco Posh

Freckies Funny Fox

Tara Hiatt

Payton Gibson
Anisha Kumar
Andie Rose Jensen
Justin Riley

Allison Frank
Courtney Bonine

Robin Ferguson

67.50
66.50
64.50
59.00
52.00
46.00
654.50
55.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
000
000

Andie Rose Jensen

Courtney Bonine
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Stock Horse of Texas

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - REINING

PATTERN SHOW: cs

U Collegiate Spring Show 2018

108

CLASS:#123 - CoWN CRNN - Collegiate Int/|

Non Pro F?pimng

DATE: 03/03/2018

-4

172 Point Penalties: S Paint Penalties:
- Startng a circle or exiting a roliback a: a o: for up to two strides - Spurring in front of ¢ ach
- Delayed change of lead by one stride where the lead chenge is requirea by the pattern - Blglant disobedrence
description - Use of either hand 12 insti. fearipraise
- Failure 1o remain 3 minsmum of twenty feet from the wall or fence when approsching a stop - Use of two hands {e>cepl r snaffle bit o nackamore) per maneuve:
andfor roliback (exceptin Level 1/You h Reining Pattern #1 - More than one finger beiween SpIitfens ' any finge's Setwesn 1oma “uins 'BXCED W 1ar) 52 marauye
- Over-sp'n of under-spin up to /8 tum
Off-Pattern (OP): Caanot place above others who complete pattern orrectiy
1 Point Penalties. - Breaking patiern
- Gut of lead in the circles, figure eights. ar around the enc of the arens. This penatty s - Aciusion of maneuver (Le. over 07 under SpINMINg, BACKTE To%E AT Tve 7 Jes
cumulatve and will be deducted for ezct quartzr of a circle the horse 15 out of leag - Leaving arena pefore sattern s complete
- Over or under spinning 1/8 10 1i4 - Repeated biatant dis zedierce
- Slipping rein
_ 0Q:
2 Point Penalties: . Lameness
- Break of gait . Abuse
- Freeze Lp in spins of roilt:acks - - Fall of horserrider; ru s ends
- Fadure o stop or walk before e;ecfutmg il l:)].ze departure on rot-in patterns - Hegal equipmen:
i i it 8 .
- Failure to be in 1a to\pe prio rl:t 3 1r‘srr :d(:k onar:ln in paqerns - Disressact or miscar duct
- Failure 1t tel ! ified marke- before init pasiti :
Failure tb comple ely pass gspec e e’ De‘ore initiating a siop pasition - improper western at
- Trotung beyond 2 strides, out less than 12 crce
MANUEVER SCORES
Each horseirider team is scored between 14105 points and aulomatica sy degins ine ru o wilh 3 s¢ore of 70 parris)
WIO # -1 12 Exremely Poor, -1 Very Poor, -172 Poor. 9 Carrect, +1:2 Gooe, +1 Very Geod, «1 1.7 Excellent
PENALTY .
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 ToTay | SCORE | 0P
Tie-Breaker
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Stock Horse of Texas

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - REINING

PATTERN SHOW: ¢5J Collegiate Spring Show 2018

108 CLASS:#123 - COWN CRNN - Collegiate In

hon Pro Qpinmg

DATE: 03/03/2018

172 Point Penaltes:

- Starting 3 circie of exiting a roliback ara ol for up to two strides

- Delayed change of lead by one svide vihere the lead change Is required by th2 pazern
description

- Eailure to remain a minimum of tweniy feet from the wali ar fence when approachirg a stop
andlor roliback {except n Level 1/¥out1 Rein ng Fattera #1)

- Over-spin of under-spin up 10 118 wrn

1 Point Penalties:

. Ou of lead in the circles, figure eights, or arcund the end of the aena. This penaity 's
cumutative and wil be deducted for each querier of 3 circle the horse s out of lead

- Over or undet spinning 18 10 4 tuee

- Stipping rein

2 Point Penalties:

- Break of gatt o

- Freeze-up in spins of rolibacks
__FatOrE Y5 S0p or walk before executirg a lope departure on trot-in paterrs

. Fadlure to be in a lope prior to the first marker on run-in patterns

- Faiure to completely pass the specified marke before nitiating a stop pasiticn
. Trotbag beyond 2 sirides, butiess than 1.2 ccle

e

- Spurting in front of cinch

- Blatant disobedienc

- Use of exther hand (2 instli fearipraise

. Use af wo hands (excepl n snaffie bit o hackamerz) per manewve:

. More than one finger beiween Spiit reins or any finge s heween o2 'eINS LeXCRRI WD 1RIN] 2R TaneLE

Off-Patiern (OP): Cannot piace above others who complate pattern corracily
- Breaking pattern

inclusian of maneuver { e, Jver 07 unde” spinming, baleng More "har twe stes
- Leavng arena oelore patter s compiete

- Repeated blatant aisobedience

oQ:

- Lameness

- Abuse

. Fall of horseirider; ~un ends
- iifegat equipment

- Disresped 0- miscanduc

- Improper western alitg

MANUEVER SCORES l
WIO P Eazh horseinider team 15 seired between 1.100 points and duiomaticaiy DRGNS tne 1un Wi 4 SCe'e ¢! 70 peinis) ;
-1 1,2 Exemely Poor -1 Very Poor, -1.2 Poor. 0 Correc, +1:2 Goet, «1 Very Gooz, < 12 Excalient :
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Show #030317 (Linda Hitt): CSU Collegiate Spring Show 2018 (03/03/2018-03/04/2018)
122. CoWN CTRL.: Collegiate Int/Ltd Non Pro Trail - Shown: §

Place Back#

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Score Points

Owner's Name

1

2
3
4
5
6

225
247
246
235
215
226

Driftbar Annie
Genuine Starlight
Smart Gunnin

Invest Her Fame

Lil Lenas Poc2 Posh

Freckles Funny Fox

Payton Gibson
Tara Hiatt

Allison Frank
Andie Rose Jensen
Courtney Bonine

Robin Ferguson

74.50
70.00
68.50
64.00
62.50
47.50

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Andie Rose Jenser

Courtney Borine
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Stock Horse of Texas

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - TRAIL

SHOW: CSU Collegiate Spring Show 2218

CLASS:#122 - CowN CTRL - Collegiate i1t 1}

Non Pro Tral

03/03/2018

DATE:

1 Point Penalties:

- Each hi, bite, or stepping on 3 log, cane, piant or any componen: of the

5 Point Penalties:

- Spurning in front cf cinch

Qff-Patterr: (OP); Cannot place above others who complete
pattern correctly

obstacle - Blatant disaledience
- Incorrect of break of gat at walk or trot for two sirides or ess - Use of either nang 1o instiil fearipraise amroarg
- Bath “ront or hind fee in a single-strice spac 3! a walk or ot - Use of two hznds (except in sraffle bir or ha tkamcre) per
- Skipping over or failing o step into required space maneyyve’
- Incor-ect number of strides, if specified - More than one inger between spilt rerns or 11y Fagers
- One step on dismount or ground tie except thifting to balance Jetween romal reins per maneuver
- Split pole at lope - Knocking over, stepping out of, or falung off cfar oxsiacie
- Dropping ar abjec! "equirad o e Carmed
3 Point Penalties: - 1stor 2nd cumutative refusal
- Wrong lead or out of lead - Letting go ¢ zate
- Drapad reins - & or more steps on iSMOunt 07 grounc e
- Break cof gai a7 Lope ,
- Break of gait at Waik or trot for more han two (2) sindes v onse nes: P
- 2-3 steps on dismount or ground e _ Fc' c‘u"‘o';e}'.de' )
DOBSTACLE SCORES
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Show #030317 (Troy Vernon): CSU Collegiate Spring Show 2018 (03/03/2018-03/04/2018)
424. CoWN CWCH: Collegiate int/L.td Non Pro Working Cow - Shown: 7

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points  Owner's Name

1 246 Smart Gunnin Allison Frank 73.00 .00

2 223 Last Mann Standing Anisha Kumar 70.00 0.00

3 215 Lil Lenas Poco Posh Courtney Bonine 70.00 0.00  Courtney Bonine

4 225 Driftbar Anniz Payton Gibson 69.50 0.00

5 226 Freckles Furiny Fox Robin Ferguson 66.00 0.00

6 247 Genuine Starlight Tara Hiatt 64.00 0.00

7 235 Investl-er Fame Andie Rose Jensan 60.00 000 Andie Rose Jensen
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Stock Horse of Texas

VRH - LIMITED RANCH COW WORK (Amateur)

SHOW: CSU Collegiate Spring Show 2018

CLASS:
Pro Working Cow

#124 - CoWN CWCZH- Collegiate Int/Ltd Non

IDATE: 03/03/2018

| Point Penalties:

A - Loss of working advantage
P - Working out of positien

S - Slipping rein

A-
E-

|} - Schooling aher enterng the arena p7

Off-Pattern (OP). Cannot place above others who complete patterr correctly

Turning 134
Repeated niatan: disebedience

caiing for Cow

K - Schooling horse between cows, rew 0w s aws ded
3 Point Penalties; N - Fariure 1o antempt any part of the ¢iass
« - Knocking down the cow withoui naving 8 working advariage
_ - Losing 3 cow while bexing DQ:
A - Abuse
5 Point Penalties: E . Lamensss
8 - Spurring in from: of cach D - Dosrespect o¢ 7 s00ndu
C - Bigtam: disobedience G- iega acunmen
E - Use of either hand 10 instill feariraise . Fall of horseinder run erds
H - Use of two hands {except in snaffie 0it or hackamore) per maneuver N - Improper wesiern zitre
M - More than one finger between spik reins or any fingers between romal reins
(axcept WO rein) per maneuve:
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